berechtigt ist, das unten genannte Produkt mit dem abgebildeten Zeichen zu kennzeichnen
is authorized to provide the product mentioned below with the mark as illustrated
CEDES AG
Kantonstr 14aße
7302 Landquart
Switzerland
Hiermit wird bescheinigt, dass die Firma / This certifies that the company
Z E R T I F I K A T

which are necessary for its operation and i ta a nns ll tio .
Each product must bear a distinct n c io of thei di at n
m fa u or importer and a type designation so thatanu ct rer
the identity of the prototype with the series producttested
bro t th mugh  on e ar et an e e ek c b ch ck d.
The rec i of the TÜVip ent NORD - Certificate shall
currently supervise the n c of the productsma ufa ture
provided with the approval mark for l nc with thecomp ia e
test p i c o and particularly shall properly conducts ec fi ati ns
the h k whicc ec s h are stated in the e f a n orsp ci ic tio s
req    ed t e te t l bor ryuir by  h s a ato .
In addition to the n s stated above, all otherco dition
provisions of the General Agreement are a e to theapplic bl
TÜV NORD - Certi at It will be valid as long as thefic e.
rules of c lte hno ogy on hi test was based are valid,w ch the
unless it is revoked before pursuant to the v s ofpro ision
th ra eemene Gene l Agr t.
The TÜV NO DR - Certi c w ll become invalid and shallfi ate i
be r to the certification body without delay when itretu ned
ha ex or re oked.s pired v
Anlage 1, Seite 1 von 1
Annex 1, page 1 of 1
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 780 15131906
Essen, 2022-07-18Zertifizierungsstelle der
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45 Essen307Am TÜV 1 technology@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
Bemerkungen:
Remarks:
Das Lichtgitter erfüllt die Anforderungen gemäß EN 61508 SIL2, EN 62061 SILCL 2
und EN ISO 13849-1 Cat.2 / PL d.
The light curtain fulfils the requirements according to EN 61508 SIL2, EN 62061 SILCL 2
and EN ISO 13849-1 cat.2 / PL d.
Technische Daten:
Technical data: Rated voltage:
Rated current:
IP rating:
Reaction time:
Temperature:
Type cegard /lift Li:®
17…30 VDC
< 150 mA
20 (Control unit)
65 (light curtain)
max. 100 ms
typ. 50 ms
-20…+65 °C
Type cegard /lift Lx, Ly:®
195…265 V / 50…60 HzAC
< 100 mA
54 (Control unit)
65 (light curtain)
max. 150 ms
typ. 100 ms